

**16.04.2024: xəbər**

**Next Meeting within the "Establishment of the Azerbaijan Rectors' Conference" Project**

On April 8-9, 2024, the next meeting was held in Ganja within the framework of the Erasmus+ project "Establishment of the Azerbaijan Rectors' Conference", coordinated by Baku Business University and funded by the European Commission. Fatima Valiyeva, head of Khazar University's International Relations Department, participated in the meeting.

On the first day of the event, at the committee meeting held at the Azerbaijan University of Technology (Ganja), the university's vice-rector for Educational Affairs Assoc. Prof. Ragif Huseynov welcomed the participants and highlighted that this project enhances the inter-university relations in order to increase the role of higher education institutions in the internationalization of education and the digital and innovative economy.

At the meeting held with the participation of the responsible persons of the partner higher educational institution, Assoc. Prof. Jala Garibova, vice-rector for international relations of Azerbaijan University of Languages, chairperson of the previous Internationalization Committee, presented the report of the committee. Eshgin Bayramov, vice-rector for international relations of Baku Business University, informed the participants about the re-election of committee chairman and deputy chairman, and voting was held.

On the next day of the event, the meeting held at the Azerbaijan State Agricultural University discussed the future activities of the Internationalization Committee created within the framework of the project. Then the guests got acquainted with the material and technical base of the Azerbaijan State Agricultural University.

**"Azərbaycan Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" layihəsi çərçivəsində növbəti görüş**

2024-cü il aprelin 8-9-da Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinatoru olduğu və Avropa Komissiyası tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilən "Azərbaycan Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" Erasmus+ layihəsi çərçivəsində növbəti görüş Gəncə şəhərində baş

tutub. Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva iştirak edib.

Tədbirin ilk günü Azərbaycan Texnologiya Universitetində (Gəncə) keçirilən komitə iclasında universitetin tədris işləri üzrə prorektoru Dos. Rəqif Hüseynov iştirakçıları salamlayaraq, bu layihənin təhsilin beynəlmiləlləşməsi, həmçinin rəqəmsal və innovativ iqtisadiyyatda ali təhsil müəssisələrinin rolunu artırmaq məqsədilə universitetlərarası əlaqələrin təmin olunmasına əhəmiyyətli dərəcədə dəstək verdiyini vurğulayıb.

Tərəfdaş ali təhsil müəssisəsinin məsul şəxslərinin iştirakı ilə keçirilən görüşdə Azərbaycan Dillər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru, əvvəlki Beynəlmiləlləşmə komitəsinin sədri Dos. Jalə Qəribova komitənin hesabatını təqdim edib. Bakı Biznes Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru Eşqin Bayramov komitə sədri və sədr müavinlərinin yenidən seçkisinin keçirilməsi ilə bağlı iştirakçılara məlumat verib və səsvermə keçirilib.

Tədbirin növbəti günündə Azərbaycan Dövlət Aqrar Universitetində (ADAU) keçirilən görüşdə layihə çərçivəsində yaradılan Beynəlmiləlləşmə komitəsinin gələcək fəaliyyətinə dair müzakirələr aparılıb. Sonra isə qonaqlar Azərbaycan Dövlət Aqrar Universitetinin maddi-texniki bazası ilə yaxından tanış olublar.









